
1 

2 
3 
4 
5 

6 

7 

January 27, 1995 
Igt/95Ievy.amd 

Introduced by: PUllen 

ORDINANCE NO. 
i PIeQ7:5 

AN ORDINANCE relating to levying the 
property taxes of King County for the year 
of 1995 and amending Ordinance 11636, 
section 2. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF 'KING COUNTY: 

95"",-52 

SECTION 1. Ordinance 11636, section 2, is amended to read 

8 1/ as follows: The Council of King county, Washington, finds that 

9 1/ the levies necessary to fund estimated expenditures for the 

10 1/ year 1995, less the total of estimated revenues from sources 

11 1/ other than taxation, including available surplus and such 

12 II expenditures as are to be met from bond warrant issues, be and 

13 II the same are hereby fixed as follows: 

14 
15 FUND 

'TAX LEVY - 1995 

16 II COUNTY 

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

35 
36 
37 

·38 
39 

40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 

CURRENT EXPENSE 
HUMAN SERVICES FUND/MENTAL HEALTH 
VETERAN'S AID 
RIVER IMPROVEMENT 
INTER-COUNTY RIVER IMP 
BOND REDEMPTION--LIMITED 

TOTAL 

UNINCORPORATED COUNTY-RDS 48.233.823.00 
UNLIMITED G.O. BONDS 
SPECIAL CNTYWIDE EMS LEVY 
CONSERVATION FUTURES 

AFIS 

LTD. BOND RED. 
CONS. FUTURES CIP 

EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS 
REGIONAL JUSTICE CENTER 

TOTAL COUNTY 

p'ORT 

CITIES & TOWNS 

SEATTLE 
ALGONA 
AUBURN 
BEAUX ARTS 
BELLEVUE 
BLACK DIAMOND 
BOTHELL 
BURIEN 
CARNATION 
CLYDE HILL 
DES MOINES 
DUVALL 

349.997.034.00 

8.685.484.00 

4.802.333.00 
110.106.00 
474.215.00 

TAX 

$ 142,880,780.00 
3,019,633.00 
1,358,835.00 
1,925,000.00 

50,000.00 
7,840,000.00 

$ 157,074,248.00 

«48,261,060.00» 
48,700,000.00 
30,213,976.00 

5,761,382.00 
1,795,082.00 
2,415,706.00 

19,325,651.00 
36,477,166.00 

$«350,016,889.00» 

$ 35,646,106.00 

$ 133,879,717.00 
307,989.00 

«8,585,525.00» 
72,187.00 

23,212,000.00 
101,425.00 

2,111,663.00 
«4,956,857.00» 

«108,881.00» 
(444,284.00» 
1,729,824.00 

215,217.00 



. , 

1 ENUMCLAW 1,264,821..00 l.!ttl~l 
2 FEDERAL WAY 5,817,116.00 
3 HUNTS POINT 140,817.00 
4 ISSAQUAH 1,817,:222.00 «1,915,000.00» 
5 KENT 12,215,575.00 
6 KIRKLAND 7.953.857.QQ «6,627,567.00» 
7 LK FOREST PK 974,900.00 
8 MEDINA 1,142,000.00 
9 MERCER ISLAND 6,394,783.00 

10 MILTON 84,~97.QO «79,676.00» 
11 NEWCASTLE :L.Z2~,~fZ~,QQ «1,517,919.00» 
12 NORMANDY PK ~21,fZOQIQO «867,872.00» 
13 NORTH BEND 417.443~00 «415,114.00» 
14 J;'ACIFIC 343,513.00 «306,513.00» 
15 REDMOND 9,951,128.00 
16 RENTON 13,929,149.00 
17 SEATAC 6,221,095.00 
18 SKYKOMISH 32.145.00 «32,224.00» 
19 SNOQUALMIE 300,637.00 
20 TUKWILA 7.874,751.00 «7,857,976.00» 
21 WOODINVILLE 1.350,900.00 «1,702,620.00» 
22 YARROW PT 232,849.00 

,23 TOTAL 226 ',842.624.00 $«255,393,933.00» 
24 
25 WATER AND SEWER DISTRICTS 
26 BRYN MAWR-LAKERIDGE $ 48,000.00 
27 
28 FIRE DISTRICTS 
29 
30 2 $ 962,756.00 
31 4 4,558,003.00 
32 5 109,388.00 
33 10 5.371.300.00 «6,463,828.00» 
34 11 1.590.164.00 «1,521,025.00» 
35 13 1.297.491.02 «1,297,345.00» 
36 14 828,841.00 
37 16 1,795,658.00 
38 17 224.300 1 20 «115,040.00» 
39 20 866,126.00 
40 24 7,524.00 
41 25 819,203.00 
42 26 1,245,887.00 
43 27 296,188.00 
44 28 378,573.00 
45 31 24,310.00 
46 34 2,945,567.00 
47 36 3,721,940.00 
48 37 3,562,438.00 
49 38 532,703.00 
50 39 8.805.576.00 «7,290,904.00» 
51 40 1,444,618.00 
52 41 1,415,932.00 
53 43 2,659,958.00 
54 44 1,251,679.00 
55 45 :1..011.273 1 00 «515,331.00» 
56 46 347,279.00 
57 47 59.331.00 «41,635.00» 
58 50 111.133.00 «110,000.00» 
59 . 51 27.961 1 00 «29,748.00» 

~ 

60 
61 TOTAL 48 ,,273 ,100.00 $ «47,159,427.00» 

62 MISCELLANEOUS 
63 
64 RURAL LIBRARY 41,285,915.00 $ «41,842,387.00» 
65 HOSP 1 2,229,226.00 
66 'HOSP 2 6,920,774.00 
67 HOSP 4 1,316,738.00 
68 CEMETERY 1 59,000.00 
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VASHON MAURY PARKS 
NORTHSHORE PARKS AND REC 

11675 

GREEN RIVER FLOOD ZONE 533,182.00 

137,044.00 
176,622.00 

«518,978.00» 

TOTAL 52.658.501.00 $ «53,274,147.00» 

SCHOOlS 

SEATTLE 
FEDERAL WAY 
ENUMCLAW 
FIFE 
MERCER ISLAND 
HIGHLINE 
VASHON ISLAND 
RENTON 
BELLEVUE 
SOUTH CENTRAL 
RIVERVIEW 
AUBURN 
TAHOMA 
SNOQUALMIE VALLEY 
ISSAQUAH 
SHORELINE 
LAKE WASHINGTON 
KENT 
NORTHSHORE 

TOTAL 

GRAND TOTAL 

$ 70,807,702.00 
28,195,000.00 
6,457,827.00 

401.522.00 «666,808.00» 
7,322,535.00 

25,·386,107.00 
3,590,744.00 

22,448,008.00 
42,549,035.00 
6,186,727.00 

. 4,515,000.00 
20,075,000.00 
6,838,958.00 
7,150,000.00 

24,609,430.00 
22,200,000.00 
44,055,297.00 
41,100,000.00 
38,900,000.00 

422.788.892.00 $ «423,054,178.00» 

1.166.254.257.00 $«1,164,592,680.00» 

of 

:r.wr;ODUCED AND READ for the first. time this d3 A.-J day 

PASSED thi~ StJ day of ~, 1995. 
@Ul~. ';rs. ~ 

KING COUNTY COUNCIL 
. KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

Passed by a vote of /.:2 ..0 'J 
.~ 
Chair· I'~ 

Clerk of 

APPROVED this 2) -- day of t~r .. ~....,_ ' 191..~ 
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